charlés
SCHWAB

CHALLENGE
1st Tee - Morning

2023 Charles Schwab Challenge

Colonial Pro-Am

Colonial Country Club
WEDNESDAY PAIRINGS
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SCHWAB

CHALLENGE

TIME PRO TEAM PRO

6:50 Sungjae Im 14 Grant Kuhn, Will Burke, David Wright, Scott Freeman Stephan Jaeger
7:00 Collin Morikawa 5 John Foley, Dale Yahnke, Mark Griege, Alex Gross Sam Ryder
7:10 Scott Stallings 31 Cory Jones, Michael Butler, Travis Harrell, John Hansen Scott Piercy

7:20 Andrew Putnam
7:30 Emiliano Grillo
7:40 Jimmy Walker
7:50 Kurt Kitayama
8:00 Sam Burns
8:10 Davis Riley
8:20 Viktor Hovland

51
26
34
52
10
24

6

James Maude, Augie Mazza, Tom Mazza, Sonny Dykes

Zac Colbert, Dwayne Johnson, Jeff Schardein, Michael Stankiewicz
John Capezzuti, Steve Carrillo, Ryan Folgate, Devin Huey

Brian Schnepf, Neel Tanna, Wes Dalton, Jeff Needham

Jim Whitten, Trey Penny, Rick Wurster, Chuck Schwab

Barry Davis, Will Harrington, Pete Lyman, Bill Rush

David Parra, Jason Fertitta, Stephen Summers, Steve Summers

Justin Lower
Cameron Champ
Nate Lashley
Kramer Hickok
Min Woo Lee
Kevin Tway
Hayden Buckley

8:30 Zac Blair 7 Chad Pfeifer, Brendon Thomas, Tania Tare, Christine Fraser Erik Compton
8:40 Sepp Straka 15 Burk Shaw, Frank Childs, Greg Cohen, Jeff Guidie Russell Knox
8:50 Scottie Scheffler 3 William Bell, Eric Hehman, Tim Shmidl, Robert Garner Aaron Rai

10th Tee - Morning
TIME PRO TEAM PRO
6:50 Tony Finau 4 Tom Bradley, Steve Harvey, Stephen Engro, Charlie Maxwell Austin Eckroat

7:00 Billy Horschel
7:10 Lucas Herbert

46
13

7:20 Christiaan Bezuidenhout40

7:30 Cam Davis

7:40 Luke List

7:50 Russell Henley
8:00 K.H. Lee

8:10 Denny McCarthy
8:20 J.J. Spaun

8:30 J.T. Poston
8:40 Tom Hoge

8:50 Max Homa

1st Tee - Afternoon

47
8
19
21
12
9
16
2
22

Wayne Berson, Rob Hays, Brendon Morris, Scott Bundy
Boone Howeth, Ken Howeth, Curtis Lofton, Bart Shelley
Robert Carroll, Don Clevenger, Lisa Laronde, Donald Young
Jonathan Forrester, Chris Hodgkinson, Andrew Lam, Alex Fleming
Richarad Davis, Randy Hopkins, David Shanks, Derek Holmes
Matt Burke, Daniel Pender, Adam Rubinson, John Scharbauer
Saadallah El-Jundi, Justin Nichol, John Strawn, Jeff Horn

Rob Engels, Matt King, Alex Dyba, Jordan Francis

David Ledbetter, Craig Munson, Tim Donnelly, Dave Perry
Patrick Collier, Scott Davis, Jesse Lewis, Pete Shopp

Richard Batelaan, Matt Johnson, Josh Shipman, Matthew Hunt
Carson Pate, Chris Pate, Austin Westermann, William Whitaker

Tyler Duncan
Matt Wallace
Danny Willett
Harry Higgs
Nick Hardy
Austin Smotherman
Greyson Sigg
Patton Kizzire
Callum Tarren
Peter Malnati
Kevin Streelman
Patrick Rodgers

TIME PRO

TEAM

PRO

12:00 Jordan Spieth
12:10 Luke Donald
12:20 Kevin Kisner

12:30 Pierceson Coody
12:40 Tommy Fleetwood

12:50 Taylor Moore
1:00 Alex Noren
1:10 Lee Hodges
1:20 Cole Hammer

1:30 Matthew NeSmith

1:40 Adam Long
1:50 Ryan Palmer
2:00 Adam Schenk
10th Tee - Afternoon

39

11
28
35
42
43
25
23
38
36
33
48

Derek Alexander, Danny Holstead, Jerry LeClair, Robert Sweeney
Ben Callon, Latif Hakemy, Blake Roe, Leo Sandri

Chris Gatlin, Shaun ORourke, Jeb Rendall, Kevin Tucker

Todd Fitzgerald, Daniel Pullin, Jesse Speirs, LaDainian Tomlinson
Gabe Clement, Andrew Reutter, Shane Sinquefield, Ronald Stringer
Jeff Busby, Dalton Dry, Foster Sawyer, Garrett Busby

Brian Davis, Ben Nations, Craig Bray, Barbara Bray

Sean Boyd, Bryeson Lance, Cory Smith, Sean Cowan

Bill Boyar, Richard Epley, Lonnie Nicholson, Andrew Priest

Peter Roth, Danny Trimmer, Santiago Herrera, Susanne Brady-Lusk
Doug Clark, Devin Duvak, Michael Mount, Hector Rodriguez

Butch Dunham, Craig Gilbert, Scott Sizemore, Jonathan Hamp-Adams
Margaret Jimenez, Brad Kendrick, Trevor Moser, Cooper Cherney

Mark Hubbard
Kyle Westmoreland
Nick Taylor
Cody Gribble
Rory Sabbatini
Andrew Novak
Ben Martin
Harris English
Akshay Bhatia
Ben Taylor
Byeong Hun An
S.H. Kim
Joseph Bramlett

TIME PRO

TEAM

PRO

12:00 Brian Harman

12:10 Maverick McNealy

12:20 Si Woo Kim
12:30 Troy Merritt
12:40 Chez Reavie
12:50 Chris Kirk
1:00 Alex Smalley
1:10 Brendon Todd
1:20 Beau Hossler
1:30 Chad Ramey
1:40 Dylan Frittelli
1:50 David Lipsky
2:00 Joel Dahmen

30
18
41
20
37
17
49
44
45
32
29
50
27

Jeff Anderson, Wes Butler, McKee Nunnally, Derek Schouten
Charles McKinney, Brett Beaty, Eric Jones, Kevin McGuire

Scott Bane, Michael Collins, Aaron Graff, George Griffey

Jamey Bellan, David Boettcher, Brent Lewis, Chris Wade

Craig Cavileer, Brad Hickman, Kyle Valley, Kayla Wilkie

Chip Coyle, Scott Duman, Trevor Gruenewald, Todd Sanders
Brandon Freeman, Rick Kraus, Jack Beauchamp, Tye Sasin
Eduardo Martinez, Mark Melanson, Rudy Saucedo, Shawn McGregor
Kel Presley, David Smith, Hollis Sullivan, Kody Klement

Adam Neidhardt, Derek Smith, Jeremy Tate, Jimmy Damiano
Michael Andelman, Stephen Arbour, Craig Nicholson, Darrell Pesek
Joshua Martino, Shelby Bruhn, Ryan Glaze, Zack Henderson

Cody Campbell, Blake Carpenter, Will Hickey, John Sellers

Justin Rose
Rickie Fowler
Erik van Rooyen
Zach Johnson
Henrik Norlander
Garrick Higgo
Dylan Wu
Thomas Detry
Eric Cole

Sam Stevens
Ben Griffin
Robby Shelton
David Lingmerth



